

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19833-19835/2011

T.SREEKANTAN & ORS.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.G.N.Nair,adv.
Ms.Resmitha,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 5 are granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. It is seen that Mrs.Anil Katiyar has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 & 4 and office has recorded that she has not remitted the deficit court fee of Rs.16/- in spite of letter dated 15.09.2011.

contd...2

ITEM NO.77 -2-

The above counsel is granted four weeks time for curing the above defects as well as for filing the counter affidavit as a last chance.

List the matter on 13.12.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar