

|  
ITEM NO.5

Court No.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4-6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).19833-19835/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2011 in WP No.27871/2010,WP  
No.28045/2010,WP No.32310/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.SREEKANTAN & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report ))

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balramdas, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

MR.Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The petitioners do not appear to be either necessary or proper parties to these proceedings. Hence I.A. Nos. 4-6 are dismissed. This shall not however prevent the applicants from putting forth their case before this court in the connection SLP where they are parties.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| |Court Master

|