

ITEM NO.MM-14

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14645/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2012 in WPC No.22382/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA NON-GAZETTE OFFICERS UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini.V,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List immediately after Dussehra Holidays before an
appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master