

V

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19833-19835/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2011 in WP No.27871/2010, WP No.28045/2010 and WP No.32310/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.SREEKANTAN & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14643 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14645 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34130 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 19833-19835/2011

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

SLP 34130/2012

Mr. Mathai M. Paikaday, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

SLP 14645/2012

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

SLP 14643/2012

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, A.S.G.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini.V, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.

Ms. Chandrani Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Harminder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Appeals to be listed for final hearing within one year.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|