

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.

(Application for impleadment)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 9447 OF 2013

STATE OF KERALA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

**KERALA NON-GAZETTE
OFFICERS UNION & ANR.**

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Devvrat, Advocate has no 11.01.2014 filed application for impleadment and the same is defective for the following reasons:

1. Petitioner is mentioned everywhere in the application instead of appellant.
2. You have mentioned SLP No. instead of C.A. No.

It is submitted that counsel was informed vide this Registry's letter dated 27.2.2014 but he has not taken any steps so far.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office report.

Dated this the 13th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
2. Ms. Usha Nandini V, Adv.
3. Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
4. Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR