

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No.9446/2013

C.P. SIVADASAN NAIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)
NO.8

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.08.25
16:28:45 IST
Reason: