

Listed on: 18.09.2015

Court No.:

Item No.:

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for direction filed by Mr. Prasanth P., Advocate)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9446 OF 2013.

C. P. Sivadasan Nair

...Appellant

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice returnable in four weeks.”

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above notice on I.A. No. 2 could not be issued for want of pleadings.

Service is not complete on I.A. No.2.

The Application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Prasanth P., Advocate (340, M.C. Setalvad Block)
2. Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
3. Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.(128 New Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

d1