

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).2096/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2015 in WPC No. 24989/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

C.P. SIVADASAN NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANIL KUMAR M.H. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Leave granted.

List along with Civil Appeal No.9443-9445 of 2013 and other connected matters.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master