

Listed on: 29.06.2016

Court No: R-1

Item No: 2

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for direction filed by Mr. Prasanth P., Advocate)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9446 OF 2013.

C. P. Sivadasan Nair

...Appellant

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 07.12.2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant in I.A. No. 2 to comply with the terms of the order dated 18.9.2015 of this Court. List again on 8.2.2016.”

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, counsel for the Appellant has on 17.12.2015 filed copy of pleadings and notice on I.A. No. 2 to non applicants i.e. to all 8 Respondents was issued on 08.01.2016 by registered A.D. Respondent Nos. 2, 4, 5, 6 and 8 are represented by Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Mr. Vipin Nair and Mr. G. Prakash, Advocates respectively. In respect of Respondent No. 1 neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received back so far. In respect of Respondent No. 3 A.D. card duly signed has been received back but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far. In respect of Respondent No. 7 unserved notice has been received back with Postal Remarks “Addressee Left Kerala Administrative Tribunal.” Accordingly counsel has been informed but he has not taken any steps so far.

Service on I.A. No. 2 is not complete on Respondent No. 1 and 7.

The Interlocutory Application above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

...2/-

Copy to:

1. Mr. Prasanth P., Advocate (340, M.C. Setalvad Block)
2. Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
3. Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.(128 New Lawyer's Chambers)
4. Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Advocate (Supreme Court Bar Association)
5. Mr. Vipin Nair, Advocate (39, Lawyers Chamber)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR