

PIITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9446/2013

C.P. SIVADASAN NAIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Prachi Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr T.P.Sindhu, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 2,4,5,6 and 8 are duly represented.

Respondent nos. 1 and 7 in IA No.2 have not been served
and fresh steps are to be taken but the ld. counsel for the
appellant submits that he does not press the IA, as such,
registry to process the matter under rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar