

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9447/2013

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KERALA NON-GAZETTE OFFICERS UNION & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L. Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ray Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Dushant Mahant, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally, four weeks' time is granted for curing the defects pointed out by the Office in the application for impleadment, failing which the application for impleadment shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

