

Listed on: 21.10.2016

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3 OF 2016**

(Application for withdrawal of appeal)

**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL No. 9447 OF 2013**

**STATE OF KERALA**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**KERALA NON-GAZETTE  
OFFICERS UNION & ANR.**

**...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned along with other connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.10.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Leave granted.**

**Hearing expedited.**

**Appeals to be listed for final hearing within one year.”**

It is further submitted that Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate has on 02.09.2016 filed an application for withdrawal of appeal which is registered as I.A. No. 3. The same is included with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR