

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A. No. 3 of 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9447 OF 2013

STATE OF KERALA

APPLICANT (S)

VERSUS

KERALA NON-GAZETTE OFFICERS UNION & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2016 is allowed. The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J  
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

NEW DELHI  
OCTOBER 21, 2016

ITEM NO.3

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 9447/2013

STATE OF KERALA

Applicant(s)

VERSUS

KERALA NON-GAZETTE OFFICERS UNION & ORS.  
(for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Jishnu. M.L., Adv.  
Mr. Mann Srinath, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Swarupama Chatarvedi, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2016 is allowed. The  
appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(LAYA RAWAT)

Sr. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on file)